

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> FICHDICUTE TERMINDED -05/24/96---01084--009 ****131.25 ****131.25

SUBJECT:U.S(TheraCare, I Proposed corporate	nc . o name - must include su	ıffix)	
Enclosed is an original for: \$70.00 Filing Fee	and one (1) cor \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	oy of the articles of \$122.50 Filing Fee & Cerdiled Copy	incorporation a X \$131.25 Filing Fee, Cerdified Copy & Cerdificate	
FROM:	Name	D. Scovanner (printed or typed) ear Creek Cove		ACT
19/96	407-77	od, FL 32779 ty, State & Zip	#-	SECRETARY OF SHAPE, TALLANDESSEE FLORIFE

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



May 9, 1996

WESLEY D. SCOVANNER 1855 BEAR CREEK COVE LONGWOOD, FL 32779

SUBJECT: U.S. THERACARE, INC. Ref. Number: W96000009907

We have received your document for U.S. THERACARE, INC., however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State for \$131,25.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filling of your document, please call (904) 487-6923.

Doris McDuffie Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 096A00022711

796.41871

FILED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 96 HAY 15 All 9:46

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Comporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

U.S. ThoraCare, Inc.

ARTICLE II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

372 Goldstone Court Lake Mary, FL 32746

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

1000 Shares Common

ARTICLEIV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Wesley D. Scovanner 1855 Bear Creek Cove Longwood, FL 32779

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of incorporation is(are):

Wosley D. Scovanner 1855 Bear Crook Cove Longwood, FL 32779

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

First (1st) day of May 19 96 .

Wesley B. Scovanner Signature

Signature

Articles of Incorporation Filing Fee - \$35

Signature

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF MAY 15 All 9:46 REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE CORDON

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 or 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: U.S. TheraCare, Inc.									
		372 Go	dstone	Court,	Lake	Hary,	FL	32746	
2. The nam	e and address of th	e registered a	igent and	l office is:					
	Wesley	D. Scovann	er						
		(Nam	e)			_			
	1855 Be	ar Creek C	ove						
		P.O. Box not	acceptable)					
	Longwoo	d, FL 3277	9						
		(City/State	e/Zip)			- .			
Having been above stated the appointr to comply wi mance of my as registered	named as registered corporation at the length of the provisions of the duties, and I am fand agent.	ed agent and solace designa gent and agre all statutes re niliar with and	to accept ted in thi te to act i elating to i accept i	t service (is certific in this cap the prope the obliga	of proce ate, I h pacity. er and c ations o	ess for i ereby a I further complet of my po	the ccep agn e pei sitio	t ee rfor- n	
Wesley D.	(Signaturo) Scovanner		M	X 1 10	i ५ ८ 'पिभुक्षे ₆			_	